Data Sheet

WiFi 2.4 GHz injector
2501.17.0094

Description

HUBER+SUHNER

This diplexer links W-LAN designed to 802.11(b/g) with a coaxial distributed
in-building cellular network or DAS working in the range from 80 to

2170 MHz. This gives W-LAN the benefit of the same controlled coverage as
the DAS, eliminating many W-LAN uncertainties.

-
To minimize the effects of the Injector to the DAS the inputs are well isolated
and have minimal insertion loss. o
The W-LAN Injector has been designed using passive, proprietary
techniques to ensure minimal loss and high reliability. Corner holes are ﬁ’ﬁ:i
W

provided for simple mounting to a surface or cable tray.

Technical Data

Electrical Data

Frequency (MHz)
Insertion loss (dB)
Return loss (dB)

Insertion loss ripple
Band 1

Max. composite power
Intermodulation distortion
@ 2 x carrier power

Port Designation
Connector Type

Gender

Ports
Port designation
Connector
Impedance

DC path (DC to 20 MHz) to J3:
J1: isolated
J2: 2 A max.

PIM -150 dBc typical

Mechanical Data
Width

Height

Depth

Weight

Environmental Data
Environmental conditions
Operation temperature
Storage temperature
Transport temperature
IP rating

2011/65/EU (RoHS - including
2015/863 and 2017/2102)

1907/2006/EC (REACH)

Material Data
Housing Material

Band 1
24-25GHz
0.6 dB

17 dB

0.1dB

8w
-153 dBc
43 dBm
J1

N

jack (female)

J3
N jack (female)
50 Q

122.22 mm
32.26 mm
179.71 mm
0.9 kg

indoor
0°Cto50°C
0°Cto50°C
0°Cto50°C
P64
compliant

compliant

Aluminium

Band 2

0.08 - 2.17 GHz
0.3dB

17 dB

0.1dB

50 dB

150 W
-153 dBc
43 dBm
J2

N

jack (female)
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Surface treatment passivated

Related Documents

Outline drawing DOU-00287283
3D-model (Step) DOC-0000687270

Additional Information

HUBER+SUHNER
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HUBER+SUHNER is certified according to ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO/TS 16949 and IRIS

Waiver: It is exclusively in written agreements that we provide our customers with warrants and representations as to the technical specifications and/or the fitness for any

33

21.5

www.hubersuhner.com

particular purpose. The facts and figures contained herein are carefully compiled to the best of our knowledge, but they are intended for general information purposes only.
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Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

HUBER+SUHNER:
2501.17.0094



https://www.mouser.com/huber-suhner
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2501.17.0094
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© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinckon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9
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